AGENDA

CROWN CHEVROLET- RO3014
October 11, 2012 / noon to 2:00 pm

Alameda County Environmental Health, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA

ATTENDEES

Name Organization Emnall

Dilan Roe ACEH dilan.roe@acgov.org
Donna Drogos ACEH Donna.drogos@acgov.org

Terri Costello

Crown Chevrolet

terri.costello@yahoo.com

Jim Neighbor Prudential jimneighbor@pruca.com
Susan Gallardo AMEC susan.gallardo@amec.com
Avery Patton AMEC avery.patton@amec.com

Keith Fichtner

Kingsmill Group

keithfichtner@thekingsmillgroup.com

Marshall Torre

Kingsmill Group

marshalltorre @thekingsmillgroup.com

Shawn Munger ENGEC smunger@engeo.com

Jeff Adams ENGEO jadams@engeo.com

Woody Karp Eden Housing WKarp@edenhousing.org

Kyle Flory PES kflory@pesenv.com

Ananthan . . :
Kanagasundaram City of Dublin ananthan.kanagasundaram@dublin.ca.gov
tinda Smith City of Dublin linda.smith@dublin.ca.gov

Ed McCoy Fairfield Residential emccoy @ffres.com

Shon Finch Fairfield Residential sfinch@ffres.com

PURPOSE

Update status of activities: site investigation status and reporting, remedial action evaluation, and schedule.

DESIRED OUTCOME

All parties are informed of project status and in general agreement on schedule and path forward.

DiSCUSSION TOPICS
»  Site [nvestigation
o Overview of northern parcel results
¢ Recent results for soil vapor in south parcel
o Concurrence to not sample groundwater off site to the east

o Discussion regarding destruction of temporary vapor probes
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DISCUSSION TOPICS {continued)
* Site Concepiual Model
o ldentified Data Gaps
*  Additional Investigation to Aid in Selecting Feasible Alternatives
o l|dentification of off-site PCE sources
o Additional investigation off-site to the west
o Continued groundwater monitoring to estabiish trends in concentrations and flow directions
+  Feasibility Study/Corrective Action Plan
o Contents/For_mat
e Public Participation
+ Schedule

CONCLUSION {Meeting Summary; Action items; Follow up)
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Thursday October 11, 2012
12:00 PM to 2:00 PM

Alameda County Environmental Health
Meeting Sign-In Sheet

RO3014, Crown Chevrolet Meeting

NAME COMPANY MAILING ADDRESS PHONE Signature E-MAIL
. Alameda County | 1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, Suite 250 . )
Dilan Roe LOP Alameda, CA 94502 (510) 567-6767 % [2,{ dilan.roe@acgov.org
Alameda County | 1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, Suite 250 ' ‘
Donna Drogos CUPA Alameda, CA 94502 (510) 567-6721 / . /‘ﬂ/ / Ponna.drogos@acgov.org
Alameda County | 1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, Suite 250 /
Robert Weston CUPA Alameda, CA 94502 (510) 567-6/81 robert.weston@acgov.org

Terri Costello

Crown Chevrolet

terri.costello@yahoo.com
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Alameda County Environmental Health
Meeting Sign-In Sheet

R0O3014, Crown Chevrolet Meeting

Thursday October 11, 2012

12:00 PM to 2:00 PM
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